03-29-2000

Total PTO-1618A Total Decision Transport Tra		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New		101300962 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Transport Office
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Assignment Conveyance Type Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name HARTFORD HOUSE, LTD, Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization COLORADO Receiving Party Name HH DELAWARE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER DE State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached (Dosignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE X Corporation DELAWARE	MB 0651-0027 CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name HARTFORD HOUSE, LTD, Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Association DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) P EAST LOOCKERMAN STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER Corporation Association DELAWARE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE Corporation must be a separate document from Assignment. DELAWARE Corporation must be a separate document from Assignment. DELAWARE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	RECORDATION	
Submission Type New		
Resubmission Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Discourant Di		
Document ID #		[
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Reel # Frame #	incige:
Conveying Party		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization COLORADO Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HH DELAWARE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9 EAST LOOCKERMAN STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER DE 19901 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization COLORADO Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HH DELAWARE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9 EAST LOOCKERMAN STREET Address (line 2) DE State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	Name HARTFORD HOUSE, LTD.	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization COLORADO Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HH DELAWARE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9 EAST LOOCKERMAN STREET Address (line 2) DE State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	Formerly	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization COLORADO		
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name	Other	
Name HH DELAWARE, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9 EAST LOOCKERMAN STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER DE 19901 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion COLORADO
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 9 EAST LOOCKERMAN STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER DE 19901 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER DE State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	Name HH DELAWARE, INC.	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER DE State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER DE 19901 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	DBA/AKA/IA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) DOVER City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DE State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of	
Address (line 3) DOVER DE	Address (line 1) 9 EAST LOOCKERMAN STI	REET
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	Address (line 2)	
Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE		DE 19901
Other	Address (line 3) DOVER	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE	Address (line 3) DOVER City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
000 DHGUYEN 00000034 75801921 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) DOVER Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Address (line 3) DOVER Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Num	ber 713-229-1234
Name ROBIN LIGHTNER MA	ISASHVILI	
Address (line 1) BAKER BOTTS L.L.P	•	
Address (line 2) ONE SHELL PLAZA		
Address (line 3) 910 LOUISIANA		
Address (line 4) HOUSTON, TEXAS 770	002	
Pages Enter the total number of pag	jes of the attached conveya	nce document # 12
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the	•	•
Trademark Application Number(s))	Registration Number(s)
75809121 75807845 7580	07844 2287536	2238628 2183512
75807843 75807842 7580	07841 2177999	2135650 1958491
75807758 75807757 7580	07756 194104	7 1919658 1910050
Number of Properties Enter the total i	number of properties involv	ved. # 140
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 3,515.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	ed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the accoosit Account Number:	# 02-0383
Aut	thorization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belie attached copy is a true copy of the orig indicated herein.	ef, the foregoing information is ginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
Roger Donlay	Roger Scott Carl	ry Feb. 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 6	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK	S ONLY	11	RADEMARK
Conveying Pa		Ma	rk if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
Individual	General Partn	ership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizenship S	State of Incorporation	/Organization			
Receiving Par Enter Additional Rec	ty eiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code
[Individual	General Par	rtnership Limit	ed Partnership		e recorded is an the receiving party is
Corporation	Association	1		appointment of a	nould be attached
Other				document from t	· ·
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation	n/Organization			
	plication Number	• •	` '		nal numbers attached
			lumber (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the s	iame property).
	nark Application Nu			gistration Number	`
75807755	75807754	75807753	1886417	1845574	1785522
75807752	75807751	75807750	1743096	1739766	1550963
75806682	75806681	75806652	1526562	1519773	1515357
75719632	75719631	75719496	1515356	1515351	1515350
75719395	75625024	75625023	1514550	1514549	1512648
75625022	75625021	75625020	1512647	1512635	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Name	Month Day Year
Formerly	
	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party	
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75625016	Registration Number(s)
75625013 75625012 75625011	
75625010 75625009 75625008	
75625007 75625006 75625005	
75625004 75625003 75615924	
75615923 75615922 75615921	
75615920 75615919 75615918	

<u></u>				
FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM CONTINUA TRADEMARK	ATION	Pate	Department of Commerce Int and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Par		lark if additional names of c	onveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name				
Formerly				
Individual G	eneral Partnership Limite	d Partnership O	orporation	Association
Other				
	corporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	y Mark if	additional names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		State/Country		Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership		be recorded is an d the receiving party i
Corporation	Association		not domiciled in appointment of	n the United States, ar
Other			(Designation m	ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of I	ncorporation/Organization			
• •	on Number(s) or Registra	• •		ional numbers attache s same property).
Trademark App	olication Number(s)	Reg	gistration Numbe	er(s)
75615917 756	15916 75615915			
75615914 756	75615912			
75615911 756	75615909			
75615909 756	15007 75615006			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached the party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached to the party I was a second to t	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	month buy real
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Corporation Association not domiciled in the appointment of a representative sho	ne receiving party is ne United States, an
(Designation must	ould be attached t be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization (Designation must document from the	ould be attached t be a separate
Other document from the Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tradomark Application Number(s) or Pagistration Number(s)	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.)
Other document from the Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tradomark Application Number(s) or Pagistration Number(s)	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) nal numbers attached
Other document from the Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if addition.	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if addition. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the saturation Number) Registration Number(s)	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).
Other document from the Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if addition. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the saturation Number) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(75612893 75612892 75612891	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).
Other document from the Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if addition. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the saturation Number) Registration Number() 75612893 75612892 75612891	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).
Other document from the Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if addition. Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sate of the Second Se	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).
Other	ould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	I KADEINAKKS ONLT	
Conveying Pa		al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
	State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa		es of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip Code
		State/Country Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partners	ship If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual Corporatio	General Partnership Limited Partners	ship If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
	General Partnership Limited Partners	ship If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporatio	General Partnership Limited Partners	ship If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporatio Other Citizenshi Trademark A	General Partnership Limited Partners	ship If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Thereis an assignment of the Assignment of
Corporatio Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Association Application Number(s) or Registration Num	ship If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Thereis an assignment of the Assignment of
Corporatio Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnerson Association ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO in the Registra	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Therefore Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporatio Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnerson Association p/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO Incorporation Number (S)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Therefore Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the Trade 75610770	General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO in the Image) Emark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO in the Image) Emark Application Number(s) 75610769 75610768	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Therefore Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the Trade 75610770	General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO) Emark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO) Emark Application Number(s) 75610769 75610765	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Therefore Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the Trade 75610770 75610764	General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO Incompark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO Incompark Application Number (S) To 610769 To 610766 To 610763 To 610763	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Therefore Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the Trade 75610770 75610767 75610764	General Partnership Limited Partnerson Association Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO) Emark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO) Emark Application Number(s) 75610769 75610765 75610763 75610769 75610769	ship If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Therefore Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "HARTFORD HOUSE, LTD." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HH
DELAWARE, INC." TO "HARTFORD HOUSE, LTD.", FILED THE TWENTIETH
DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

APTS COLOR

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0041176

DATE:

10-22-99

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

3084023 8100H

991448187